<u> </u>		04-11-2	007		03/27/2007		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) Docket No.: 064484-	0023			T U.S. DE	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Director of the		1033937	'21	ed documents or the	new address(es) below.		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)			2. Name a	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Hiroyuki SEGAWA, Minoru SAWADA			Name: Internal Ac	DAINIPPON SCREEN MFG, CO., LTD Address:			
Additional name(s) of conv	eying party(ies) atta	ched? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No					
3. Nature of Conveyance.	Execution Date(s)		Address:	Tenjinkita-cho 1-1, T Horikawa-dori,	eranouchi-agaru 4-chome		
Execution Date(s): Jar	Execution Date(s): January 11, 2007				602-8585, JAPAN		
Security Agreement	: C	nange of Name					
☐ Joint Research Agre	eement						
Government Interes	t Assignment						
Executive Order 94	Executive Order 9424, Confrmatory License						
Other	Other			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent	4. Application or patent number(s):			☑ This document is being filed together with a new applicatio			
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).				
5. Name and address to v	vhom corresponden	dditional numbers attac ce concerning	. —	s No number of applications a	and patents 1		
		IID	 	ee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.4	\$1) \$40.00		
Internal Address:	Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP			Authorized to be charged by credit card			
mona Address.			Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address:	600 13th Street, N.W	<i>I</i>	1	closed	deposit decount		
Oliver Alderess.	500 15th 5th 6th, 11. 11	•			interest not affecting title)n		
City: Washington	State: D. C.	Zip: 20005-3096	<u> </u>				
	56.8000	2.p. 20003 3070	8. Paymer	nt Information:			
ĺ	56.8087	•	0. 1				
Email Address:			a. Cred	it Card Last 4 Num	hers		
			u. 0.00	Expiration I			
6/10/2007 DBYRNE 00000125 500417 11727470				sit Account Number _5	00417		
01 FC 8021 (40.00 DA)			Auth	orized User Name			
9. Signature.		0	0-0				
Stephen A. Beck	er, 26,527				March 27, 2007		
Name and Registration No	o. of Person Signing	£.	Signature		Date		
	Total ni	umber of pages includi	ng cover she	et, attachments and documents	ments: 2		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.	6/30/2008)						

PATENT REEL: 019167 FRAME: 0339

SAB) Docket No.:				
•	ASSIGNM	<u> 1ENT</u>		·
In consideration of the premises sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge	ed, the undersigned,			_
1) Hiroyuki SEGAWA 2) Minoru SAWADA 3)	(4) (5) (6)			
who have made a certain new and useful in	vention, hereby sell,	assign and transfer u	unto	
DAINIPPON SCREEN MFG, CO., LT Of Tenjinkita-cho 1-1, Teranouchi-agaru 4 Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto 602-8585, Japan	4-chome, Horikawa-	dori,		
ts successors and assigns (hereinafter designmerica as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the	gnated "ASSIGNEE invention entitled	") the entire right, tit	le and interest i	for the United States o
IMAGE PROCESSING APPARATUS AN MAKING, AND RECORDING MEDIUM RECORDED THEREIN FOR PRINTING	HAVING IMAGE	PROCESSING PRO	GRAM	
(a) for which an application for United S and identified by United States Serial No	tates Letters Patent	was filed on	; or	
(b) for which an applicati	on for United	States Letter	s Patent	was executed or
and the undersigned hereby authorize and rand all United States Letters Patent which substitutes, renewals, continuations, or conconvention for the Protection of Industrial assigns and legal representatives; the under the behalf of said ASSIGNEE;	ch may be granted ntinuations-in-part th Property to the said	therefor and any and the right ASSIGNEE, for its	nd all extension to all benefits interest as ASS	ns, divisions, reissues under the Internationa IGNEE, its successors
AND the undersigned hereby agree application for and obtaining original, division and ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignment as a successor of the said ASSIGNEE, its successor of the said ASSIGNEE, its successor of the said ASSIGNEE, its successor of the said and to the invention by	sional, reissued or ex ns and legal represe based thereon, grov cessors, assigns and l	stended Letters Paten entatives, and withouving out of or related	it of the United it further remured to the said inv	States, upon request c neration, in and to an vention; and to execut
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our si	ignatures:			
INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED		
Name: Hiroyuki SegaWa		11/January	,/2007	
2) Minory SAWADA Name: Minory SAWADA		11/Januar	y/2007	
•				

PATENT REEL: 019167 FRAME: 0340

RECORDED: 03/27/2007